The following changes have been carried out in the table provided detailing the major amendments in 

the Employee Stock Purchase/Option Scheme 2024 (“Evergreen Recyclekaro ESOP Scheme”/ “ESOP 

2024”/ “Scheme”): 

The Company has amended the Scheme to increase the aggregate number of Options reserved under 

the ESOP 2024 from the existing 746 (Seven Hundred and Forty-Six) Options to 2,246 (Two Thousand 

Two Hundred and Forty-Six) Options. These Options shall be exercisable into not more than 2,246 

(Two Thousand Two Hundred and Forty-Six) equity shares of the Company, having a face value of 

₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, fully paid-up. Further, the options to be granted per employee and in 

aggregate shall not exceed 148. The revised table for the Equity Pool shall be as stated below:

[...]

of Options No. of Equity Shares No. of Options No. of Equity Shares 

746 746 2,246 2,246 

Options to be 

granted per 

employee and in 

aggregate 

Not mentioned 

in the existing 

plan 

Each Employee per Grant and in aggregate shall not exceed  

148 (One Hundred Forty-Eight) Options 

➢ Further, this corrigendum is being issued to notify the addition of the following new resolutions to the 

items of business to be transacted at the Annual General Meeting (“AGM”).  

These resolutions shall be inserted as Item No.